U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, Department of Fire & Emergency Services, Somnath, Nani Daman – 396 215. Email: <u>sfo-dmn-dd@nic.in</u>.

No. DFES/DNHDD/EoDB/267/ADFO/2021

Dated: 25/08/2021.

Read: Action plan, 2021 by Government of India, Ministry of Commerce and Industry, Department of Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade, Government of India, New Delhi.

<u>ORDER</u>

In pursuance of the above, the following services related to the Fire & Emergency Services Department will be provided to general public online through the departments website.

Sr. No.	Particulars of Services
1.	Provisional Fire NOC
2.	Final Fire NOC
3.	Renewal of Fire NOC

The general public can submit the application online through departmental website i.e. http://fes.ddd.gov.in.

This is issued with approval of the DIGP/Director of Fire & Emergency Services, DNH and DD, Daman vide FTS No.**770325** dated **25/08/2021**.

821

Assistant Director, Fire & Emergency Services, DNH and DD, Daman.

Copy to: -

- 1. PA to DIGP/Director of Fire & Emergency Services, DNH and Daman & Diu, Daman.
- 2. Office copy.